CY7C024/024A/0241
  CY7C025/0251
4K x 16/18 and 8K x 16/18 Dual-Port
Static RAM with SEM, INT, BUSY
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-06035  Rev. *D  Revised December 09, 2008
Features
■ True dual-ported memory cells, which allow simultaneous

  CY7C025/0251
Document #: 38-06035  Rev. *D Page 17 of 21
Ordering Information (4K x16 Dual-Port SRAM)
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
15 CY7C024–15AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C024-15AXC A100 100-Pin Pb Free Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY7C024–15JC J83 84-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C024-15JXC J83 84-Pin Pb Free Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
25 CY7C024–25AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C024-25AXC A100 100-Pin Pb Free Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY7C024–25JC J83 84-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C024A-25JXC J83 84-Pin Pb Free Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C024–25AI A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
CY7C024-25AXI A100 100-Pin Pb Free Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY7C024–25JI J83 84-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C024-25JXI J83 84-Pin Pb Free Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
35 CY7C024–35AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C024-35AXC A100 100-Pin Pb Free Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY7C024–35JC J83 84-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C024-35JXC J83 84-Pin Pb Free Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C024–35AI A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
CY7C024-35AXI A100 100-Pin Pb Free Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY7C024–35JI J83 84-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C024-35JXI J83 84-Pin Pb Free Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
55 CY7C024–55AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C024-55AXC A100 100-Pin Pb Free Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY7C024–55JC J83 84-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C024-55JXC J83 84-Pin Pb Free Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C024–55AI A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
CY7C024-55AXI A100 100-Pin Pb Free Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY7C024–55JI J83 84-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C024-55JXI J83 84-Pin Pb Free Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
Ordering Information (8K x 16 Dual-Port SRAM)
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
15 CY7C025–15AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C025-15AXC A100 100-Pin Pb Free Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY7C025–15JC J83 84-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C025-15JXC J83 84-Pin Pb Free Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C025–15AI A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
CY7C025-15AXI A100 100-Pin Pb Free Thin Quad Flat Pack
[+] Feedback
CY7C024/024A/0241
  CY7C025/0251
Document #: 38-06035  Rev. *D Page 18 of 21
25 CY7C025–25AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C025-25AXC A100 100-Pin Pb Free Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY7C025–25JC J83 84-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C025-25JXC J83 84-Pin Pb Free Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C025–25AI A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
CY7C025-25AXI A100 100-Pin Pb Free Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY7C025–25JI J83 84-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C025-25JXI J83 84-Pin Pb Free Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
35 CY7C025–35AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C025-35AXC A100 100-Pin Pb Free Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY7C025–35JC J83 84-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C025-35JXC J83 84-Pin Pb Free Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C025–35AI A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
CY7C025-35AXI A100 100-Pin Pb Free Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY7C025–35JI J83 84-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C025-35JXI J83 84-Pin Pb Free Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
55 CY7C025–55AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C025-55AXC A100 100-Pin Pb Free Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY7C025–55JC J83 84-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C025-55JXC J83 84-Pin Pb Free Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C025–55AI A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
CY7C025-55AXI A100 100-Pin Pb Free Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY7C025–55JI J83 84-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C025-55JXI J83 84-Pin Pb Free Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
Ordering Information (4K x 18 Dual-Port SRAM)
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
15 CY7C0241–15AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C0241-15AXC A100 100-Pin Pb Free Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY7C0241–15AI A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
CY7C0241-15AXI A100 100-Pin Pb Free Thin Quad Flat Pack
25 CY7C0241–25AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C0241-25AXC A100 100-Pin Pb Free Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY7C0241–25AI A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
CY7C0241-25AXI A100 100-Pin Pb Free Thin Quad Flat Pack
35 CY7C0241–35AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C0241-35AXC A100 100-Pin Pb Free Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY7C0241–35AI A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
CY7C0241-35AXI A100 100-Pin Pb Free Thin Quad Flat Pack
Ordering Information (8K x 16 Dual-Port SRAM) (continued)
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
[+] Feedback
CY7C024/024A/0241
  CY7C025/0251
Document #: 38-06035  Rev. *D Page 19 of 21
55 CY7C0241–55AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C0241-55AXC A100 100-Pin Pb Free Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY7C0241–55AI A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
CY7C0241-55AXI A100 100-Pin Pb Free Thin Quad Flat Pack
Ordering Information (4K x 18 Dual-Port SRAM) (continued)
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
8K x 18 Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
15 CY7C0251–15AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C0251–15AXC A100 100-Pin Pb Free Thin Quad Flat Pack
25 CY7C0251–25AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C0251-25AXC A100 100-Pin Pb Free Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY7C0251–25AI A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
CY7C0251–25AXI A100 100-Pin Pb Free Thin Quad Flat Pack
35 CY7C0251–35AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C0251–35AXC A100 100-Pin Pb Free Thin Quad Flat Pack

*C 279132 RUY See ECN Added Lead (Pb)-Free packaging information
*D 2623540 VKN/PYRS 12/17/08 Added CY7C024A part
Updated Ordering information table
[+] Feedback
cypress.com/sales
psoc.cypress.com
clocks.cypress.com
wireless.cypress.com
memory.cypress.com
image.cypress.com
psoc.cypress.com/solutions
psoc.cypress.com/low-power
psoc.cypress.com/precision-analog
psoc.cypress.com/lcd-drive
psoc.cypress.com/can
psoc.cypress.com/usb
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Cypress Semiconductor:
  CY7C0241-15AXI  CY7C0241-25AXCT  CY7C025-25AXCT  CY7C025-25AXI  CY7C0251-15AXC  CY7C024-25JXI
CY7C024-15AXC  CY7C024-15AXCT  CY7C024-55JXCT  CY7C0241-25AXC  CY7C025-25AXC  CY7C025-55AXC
CY7C024-55AXC  CY7C024-55AXCT  CY7C024-25AXI  CY7C0241-15AXC  CY7C024-25AXC  CY7C0241-55AXI
CY7C0241-15AXCT  CY7C024-25AXCT